DIP Switches
Half Pitch SMT DIP Switches                                                  DX4 Series
DX4N08   2.3 mm high, 8 positions
DX4L   1.4 mm high, 8.1 mm pinning
DX4K   1.4 mm high, 6.7 mm pinning
General Specifi cations:
MATERIALS
» Contact: Alloy Copper with gold plated

   applied (260°C max. 10 seconds).
DX4
How to order:
1 2 3 4 5 6
 1.27 x (8 - 1) + 2.67
0.40
5.
40
TR
A
V
EL
 0
.6
0
8.89
 1.27
0.
10
 +
 0
.1
0
2.
30
TA
PE
 0
.0
8
8.0 ± 0.30
6.52 ± 0.25
0.6 ± 0.2
0°~10°
TA
PE
 0
.0
5
 1
.4
2
±
 0
.0
3
0.
1
±
 0
.1 1.27 PITCH0.40
 4.50 ± 0.05
5.30
0.60 ± 0.10
8.10
0°~10°
1.27 x (N - 1)
1.27 PITCH
0.76
6.
60
7.
85
9.
10
P.C.B. LAYOUT
 1.27 x (8 - 1)
6.
35

   refl ow oven should be set to 260°C, max. 10 seconds.
DX3
How to order:
1
2
3
   SEAL:
N   No Tape (Standard)
T    Top Tape Sealed
      (Only DX3SRC & DX3HRC)
    PACKAGE STYLE:
TB  Tube
TR  Tape & Reel (Only DX3S)
4
5
1 2 3 4 5
2.54 x (N - 1) + 6.52
3.
3
10
.0
2.54 x (N - 1)
2.54 TYP. 0.50
1.10
3.
20
 M
IN
5.
90
 M
A
X
0.
80
DX3NRA
1.30
0.25 ± 0.05
6.50 ± 0.50
7.62 ± 0.50
0.
60
1.
80
1.85
2.54
7.
00
2.
40
2.54 x (N - 1) + 3.7
2.54 x (N - 1)
0.50
0.
60
3.
60
2.54 x (N - 1) ± 0.10
2.54
Ø 0.80
7.
62P.C.B. LAYOUT
2.54 x (N - 1) + 3.7
2.54 x (N - 1)1.85
2.54
2.
40
7.
00 2.54 x (N - 1) ± 0.10
2.54
1.10